

October 31, 2022

Contractor: The Bartley Corporation

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that we are the surety bond agents for The Bartley Corporation. The Bartley Corporation is currently bonded with Swiss Re Corporate Solutions America Insurance Coroporation (Treasury listed, A+ rated), and is in excellent standing with their surety company. The Bartley Corporation has \$6,000,000 single limit capacity and \$15,000,000 aggregate capacity on their bond line.

As always, issuance of Bid, Performance and Payment bonds is contingent on the underwriting of the account at the time the bonds are requested. The surety reserves the right to review all contract documents, bond forms and confirm adequate financing. The surety reserves the absolute right to approve or decline bonds.

This letter is not to be used for or intended as a qualification for Subguard or any other subcontractor default insurance product.

Please don't hesitate to call me at 410-561-3593 for any questions that you may have regarding this excellent contractor.

Yours truly,

Zachary D. Difon

Zachary D. Dixon Surety Bond Specialist